

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No.12384 of 2008 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No...../2008
(CRL.M.P.NO.12384/2008)
(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2008 in CRLM No.6068/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

LAKHBIR SINGH @ LAKHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and granting regular
bail)

Date: 08/08/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas K. Sangwan,Adv.
Mr. Jitender Singh Dadhwal,Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petition on the date to be notified by the Registry.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Assistant Registrar